TUITION AGREEMENT

This document serves to establish the terms of a tuition agreement between Independent School District No. 273 ("Edina") and Independent School District No. 271 (Bloomington) for Online Learning. The term of this agreement will run from July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025, effective upon full execution of this agreement by both parties.

Under this agreement, Edina may enroll students into Bloomington. Students are subject to all Bloomington policies and procedures while attending school or activities in Bloomington.

Edina will compensate Bloomington based on the Minnesota Department of Education's Alternative Program General Education Entitlement Calculation within 35 days of receipt of an invoice at the end of the term.

Fiscal Year 2024-25 Calculation:

- K-6 student \$6,605 per student per year, \$3,303 per semester.
- Gr 7-12 student \$7,926 per student per year, \$3,962 per semester.

Compensation will be prorated based on the number of days a student is enrolled, with a minimum charge of \$1,000 per student. Bloomington will accept this compensation in lieu of claiming the student through the state MARSS system.

Bloomington designates John Weisser, Executive Director of Technology & Information Services to serve as its primary contact. Edina designates Steven Cullison, Edina Virtual Pathway Coordinator to be its primary contact. Invoices shall be sent to:

Independent School District No. 273 Attention: Steven Cullison, Edina Virtual Pathway Coordinator 5701 Normandale Road Edina, MN 55424

Independent School District No. 271

Date:	Бу:
	Name:
	Title:
Independent School District No. 273	
Date:	Rv [.]
	By:
	Name:
	Title: